WARNING: All operators must read this manual before operating this post hole digger. Follow the
safety instructions in the manual and in decals attached to the product. Failure to do so could result
in serious injury or death.
POST HOLE DIGGER
3-POINT MOUNTED
* Auger sold separately
OWNER’S MANUAL
ASSEMBLY& OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Shear Pin ............................................... Replaceable. On input shaft to protect driveline, auger and gears
Options ............................................................................. Hydraulic down force kit and weight mounting kit
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
DESCRIPTION
YTL-007-643 Heavy Duty post hole digger less auger
YTL-017-787 6 in. auger with spiral point and replaceable carbide cutting edges
YTL-017-794 9 in. auger with spiral point and replaceable carbide cutting edges
YTL-017-800 12 in. auger with spiral point and replaceable carbide cutting edges
YTL-007-681 18 in. auger with spiral point and replaceable carbide cutting edges
YTL-007-698 24 in. auger with spiral point and replaceable carbide cutting edges
YTL-050-456 Spiral point 6 in., 9 in., 12 in., 18 in., and 24 in. augers
27
YTL-050-463 2 in. carbide cutting edge for 6 in., 9 in., 12 in., 18 in., and 24 in. augers
(Quantity required varies by auger size)
POST HOLE DIGGER PARTS DRAWING
28
POST HOLE DIGGER PARTS LIST
Ref# Drawing No. Description Qty
1 PD2402-00001 BOOM 1
2 PD2402-00002 A-FRAME 1
3 PD2402-00003 GEAR BOX, COMPLETE (INCLUDES 3, 4, 5, 6) 1
4 PD2402-00004 LUG BRACKET 1
5 PD2402-00005 INPUT GUARD 1
6 PD2402-00006 OUTPUT GUARD 1
7 PD2402-00007 INPUT GUARD 1
8 PD2402-00008 MANUAL CANISTER 1
9 PD2402-00009 1/4" x 1" SELF TAPPING SCREW 2
10 PD2402-00010 3/4" TOP LINK PIN 1
11 PD2402-00011 7/16" LYNCH PIN 1
12 PD2402-00012 DRIVE LINE, LARGE, SLIDE COLLAR 1
13 PD2402-00013 HANDLE, PHD 1
14 PD2402-00014 GRIP 1
15 PD2402-00015 LOCK PIN, 5/16" X 1-3/8" 3
16 PD2402-00016 7/8" NF HEX NUT 2
17 PD2402-00017 7/8" LOCK WASHER 2
18 PD2402-00018 7/8" NF JAM NUT 2
19 PD2402-00019 PIN, LIFT ARM, 7/8" x 6.78 2
20 PD2402-00020 1/2" NC HEX NUT 2
21 PD2402-00021 1/2" LOCK WASHER 2
22 PD2402-00022 1/2 NC x 3-1/4 HEX BOLT, GRADE 5 2
23 PD2402-00023 LEG 2
24 PD2402-00024 3/8" NC x 3" SHEAR BOLT, GRADE 2 1
25 PD2402-00025 3/8" LOCK WASHER 1
26 PD2402-00026 3/8" HEX NUT 1
27 PD2402-00027 M6 x 25mm SET SCREW 1
28 PD2402-00028 M6 JAM NUT 1
29
BOLT TORQUE CHART
Always tighten hardware to these values unless a different torque value or tightening procedure is listed for a
specific application.